FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORE 01 .	-11-1999 TOUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
To the file weekly Commissioner of Date 197	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gerber Technology, Inc.
& (see page 2) Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	24 Industrial Park Road West
□ Other	City: Tolland State: CT ZIP: 06084
Execution Date: (see page 2)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Retest Application No. (c)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/093,199	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🛍 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald K. Huber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP CityPlace II	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2/29/1998 Simonio 00000035 29093199 3 FC:581 185 Asylum Street	8. Deposit account number: 13–0235
City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 4102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of December 18, 199
Donald K. Huber Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
(G48-1226) Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

DESIGN APPLICATION NO. 29/093,199

1.	Conveying Parties	Execution Dates
4.	COLLACALLE LALGED	DACCAUGIT DACCS

Richard Kuchta	November 23, 1998
Joseph R. Vivirito	November 23, 1998
Robert M. Vaida	November 23, 1998
Gordon Randall Perry	November 18, 1998
George Reekie	December 14, 1998
Jude Tan	November 17, 1998
Eli Elysée	November 27, 1998

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we:
Richard Kuchta, Box 61 Shickshinny, PA;
Joseph R. Vivirito, 350 Diane Drive, South Windsor, CT;
Robert M. Vaida, 132 Crystal Lake Road, Ellington, CT;
Gordon Randall Perry, 121 West Third Street, New York, NY;
George Reekie, 183 Federal Street, Salem, MA;
Jude Tan, 112-03 111th Avenue, South Ozone Park, NY; and
Eli Elysée, 234 Washington Avenue, Brooklyn, NY
have invented improvements in

CLOTH CUTTING MACHINE TABLE

for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on September 4, 1998, Application Serial No. 29/093,199, and

WHEREAS, Gerber Technology, Inc., a corporation of the state of Connecticut, having a place of business at 24 Industrial Park Road West, Tolland, CT 06084, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Design Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Design Patent therefor and the Design Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Design Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.



IN TESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
23 day of November	, 1998.
	- Richard Ruchte
	Richard Kuchta
STATE OF Connecticut)
COUNTY OF HArtford)ss:
COUNTY OF FAMILY OF	,
	, 1998, before me, the
	ard Kuchta to me known and known to be
	executed the foregoing instrument, and duly
acknowledged that he executed the sa	ime.
	Schleen a Hansen
	Notary Public (
K ask.	leen A. Hansen
N	Otary Public [SEAL]
My Commi	ssion Expires (2-3)-01



IN TESTIMONY 3 day of November	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 1998.	
	Joseph R. Vivirito	
STATE OF Connecticut))ss:)	
subscriber, personally came	of November, 1998, before me, the Joseph R. Vivirito to me known and known to nd who executed the foregoing instrument, and du't the same.	be
	Notary Public	

Kathleen A. Hansen
Notary Public
My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 9679 FRAME: 0940

[SEAL]



IN TESTIMONY V 23 day of November	WHEREOF, I have hereunto , 1998.	set my hand this
	Robert M. Vaide	ida
STATE OF Connecticut)	
COUNTY OF HATHORE)ss:)	
On this <u>23</u> day o	of November	, 1998, before me, the
subscriber, personally came		
the same person described in an		g instrument, and duly
acknowledged that he executed	the same.	
	Notary Public	Hans
	Kathleen A. Hansen	[SEAL]

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 12-31-91



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
\mathcal{A}
Gordon Randall Perry
STATE OF New YORK)ss:
On this 18 day of Norman, 1998, before me, the subscriber, personally came Gordon Randall Perry to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.
Notary Public

DIANNE MARROCOLLA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MA5037693
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Jan. 3, 19

[SEAL]

PATENT

REEL: 9679 FRAME: 0942

IN TESTIMONY W	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
	George Reekie
STATE OF MASSACHUSETS COUNTY OF Middlesex))ss:)
subscriber, personally came	George Reekie to me known and known to be d who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly the same.
	Quao De Rullei

[SEAL]

17 day of NOV & M Dell, 1998.
Jude Tan
STATE OF New York)ss:
On this 17 day of Movember, 1998, before me, the
subscriber, personally came Jude Tan to me known and known to be the
same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly
acknowledged that he executed the same.
Notary Public

DIANNE MARR DEBIAL Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MA5037693
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Jan. 3, 19

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
27 day of November, 1998.
Din Des
Eli Elysée
STATE OF (QU) INC COUNTY OF (QU) Ss:
On this $\frac{27}{2}$ day of $\frac{100}{2}$, 1998, before me, the
subscriber, personally came <u>Eli Elysée</u> to me known and known to be
he same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly
acknowledged that he executed the same.
Notary Public CARLA FORDE October 19 County Octo

RECORDED: 12/21/1998

[SEAL]